Section 1.

ORDINANCE NO. 13

PUBLIC PEACE AND GOOD ORDER

Offenses Against State Laws Subject to Forfeiture.

The following State of Wisconsin Statutes following the prefix 5 defining offenses against the
peace and good order of the State are adopted by reference to define offenses against the peace and good
order of the municipality provided the penalty for commission of such offenses hereunder shall be limited to
a forfeiture as hereunder set forth:

939.22
940.20
941.03
941.10
941.12
941.13
941.20
941.22
941.23
941.24
943.01(1)
943.11
943.13(1)
943.14
943.20(1)
943.24
943.50
946.40
946.41
946.65
946.70
946.72
947.01
947.015
947.06

Section 2.

Words and Phrases Defined

Battery

Highway Obstruction

Negligent Handling of Burning Materials
Interfering With or Failing to Assist in Fire Fighting
False Alarms and Interference with Fire Fighting
Reckless Use of Weapon

Possession of Pistol by Minor

Carrying Concealed Weapon

Possession of Switch Blade Knife

Criminal Damage to Property

Entry Into Locked Vehicle

Criminal Trespass to Land

Criminal Trespass to Dwellings

Theft

Worthless Checks

Shoplifting

Refusing to Aid Officer

Resisting or Obstructing Officer

Obstructing Justice

Personating Peace Officer

Tampering With Public Records and Notices
Disorderly Conduct

Bomb Scares

Unlawful Assemblies

Penalties.

Anyone violating the terms of this Ordinance shall forfeit not more than One Thousand ($1,000.00)
Dollars, together with the costs of prosecution thereof, and in default of payment of such forfeiture and costs
of prosecution, shall be imprisoned in the County Jail until such forfeiture and costs are paid, but not
exceeding ninety (90) days.

13-1



