ORDINANCE NO. 13

PUBLIC PEACE AND GOOD ORDER

Section 1. Offenses Against State Laws Subject to Forfeiture.

The following State of Wisconsin Statutes following the prefix 5 defining offenses against the peace and good order of the State are adopted by reference to define offenses against the peace and good order of the municipality provided the penalty for commission of such offenses hereunder shall be limited to a forfeiture as hereunder set forth:

939.22	Words and Phrases Defined
940.20	Battery
941.03	Highway Obstruction
941.10	Negligent Handling of Burning Materials
941.12	Interfering With or Failing to Assist in Fire Fighting
941.13	False Alarms and Interference with Fire Fighting
941.20	Reckless Use of Weapon
941.22	Possession of Pistol by Minor
941.23	Carrying Concealed Weapon
941.24	Possession of Switch Blade Knife
943.01(1)	Criminal Damage to Property
943.11	Entry Into Locked Vehicle
943.13(1)	Criminal Trespass to Land
943.14	Criminal Trespass to Dwellings
943.20(1)	Theft
943.24	Worthless Checks
943.50	Shoplifting
946.40	Refusing to Aid Officer
946.41	Resisting or Obstructing Officer
946.65	Obstructing Justice
946.70	Personating Peace Officer
946.72	Tampering With Public Records and Notices
947.01	Disorderly Conduct
947.015	Bomb Scares
947.06	Unlawful Assemblies

Section 2. <u>Penalties.</u>

Anyone violating the terms of this Ordinance shall forfeit not more than One Thousand (\$1,000.00) Dollars, together with the costs of prosecution thereof, and in default of payment of such forfeiture and costs of prosecution, shall be imprisoned in the County Jail until such forfeiture and costs are paid, but not exceeding ninety (90) days.